PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greenwich Industries, LP	06/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hussey Seating Co.	
Street Address:	38 Dyer Street Extension	
City:	North Berwick	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	03906	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6070347
Patent Number:	D441401
Patent Number:	D432569
Patent Number:	D492146
Patent Number:	D492147
Patent Number:	D514850
Patent Number:	7108330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-3111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077913230
Email: afrawley@preti.com
Correspondent Name: Alfred C. Frawley
Address Line 1: One City Center
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 9546

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

PATENT

REEL: 026471 FRAME: 0524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUSSEY SEATING	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred C. Frawley	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Hussey PT Assignment#page1.tif source=Hussey PT Assignment#page2.tif source=Hussey PT Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026471 FRAME: 0525

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUSSEY SEATING COMPANY, a Maine corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights to certain patents held by GREENWICH INDUSTRIES L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the following properties:

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 6,070,347, issued June 6, 2000 and entitled FRAME MOUNTABLE INDENTIFYING DEVICE;
- 2) U.S. Patent No. D441,401, issued May 1, 2001 and entitled SEATING HOUSING;
- 3) U.S. Patent No. D432,569, issued October 24, 2000 and entitled SEATING HOUSING;
 - 4) U.S. Patent No. D492,146, issued June 29, 2004 and entitled CHAIR SEAT;
 - 5) U.S. Patent No. D492,147, issued June 29, 2004 and entitled CHAIR BACK;
 - 6) U.S. Patent No. D514,850, issued February 14, 2006 and entitled CHAIR SEAT;
- 7) U.S. Patent No. 7,108,330, issued September 19, 2006 and entitled PORTABLE CHAIR; and
- 8) Any and all re-examinations, reissues, and extensions of the above-identified patents.

The terms of the Purchase Agreement, among Assignor, Assignee and Clarin Learning Systems, LLC dated June 2, 2011 including but not limited to the respective representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities of each Assignor and Assignee in respect as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, are incorporated herein by this reference. Each of the parties acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and both of which taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. To evidence its execution of an original counterpart of this Agreement, a party may send a copy of its original signature on the execution page hereof to the other party by facsimile

2413048.1

PATENT REEL: 026471 FRAME: 0526 transmission or other means of electronic communication and such transmission shall constitute delivery of an executed copy of this Agreement to the receiving party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2413048.1

PATENT REEL: 026471 FRAME: 0527 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

GREENWICH INDUSTRIES L.P.

By:

Title:

2413048.1

PATENT REEL: 026471 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 06/21/2011